# CH \$40.00 500521 10464601

### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence or, if this paper is a transmittal letter, every other paper or fee referred to therein, is being deposited electronically, via facsimile at (703) 306-5995 to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on

Date:

August 5, 2003

Name: Signature: Melissa Scanzillo

(MOLUMA ACOMULLE

Clifford ChanceUS LLP

Docket No. 3499-234

Commissioner of Patents Mail Stop Box Assignment P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:

Conveying party(ies): (name) (Exec. date) David Lawrence 7/22/03	Receiving party: Goldman, Sachs & Co. One New York Plaza New York, NY 10004
Conveyance Type:	Submission Type:   New   Resubmission: Doc. ID#   Correction of PTO error   Corrective Document   Frame
Application or Pate  Enter either Patent Application Number or the Patent Number  Patent Application Number(s)  10/464,601  If this document is being filed with a new application executing inventor on:	r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for same property)  Patent Number(s)
Correspondence Address:	Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved: _1_
Melissa Scanzillo CLIFFORD CHANCE US LLP 200 Park Avenue	Fee: Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$40/per) \$40

Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0490<sup>1</sup>

August 5, 2003

Date

Cover Sheet Page 1 of 1

Melissa Scanzillo

Docket No. 3499-234

## ASSIGNMENT

David Lawrence, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 85 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004

hereafter called "the Assignor", has made certain inventions and discoveries which are described in the patent specification entitled:

## PROPRIETARY RISK MANAGEMENT CLEARINGHOUSE executed by us on the date indicated on the accompanying Declaration, preparatory to applying for Letters Patent therefor for U.S. Patent Application No. 10/464,601 , filed June 18, 2003

Whereas, Goldman, Sachs & Co., having offices and doing business at One New York Plaza, New York, NY 10004 hereafter called "the Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges recited below, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, this indenture witnesses that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby do assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, utility models, design registrations, reissues and extensions of any Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

I hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct;

I warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

I hereby covenant and agree and bind our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to or additional consideration from said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

PATENT<sub>NYA 614219.1</sub> REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0491

The undersigned declare that he has signed this document as his own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

David Lawrence

State of New Jul.
County of New John

On this day of d same to be his free act and deed.

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

Janet A. Capo
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA5041080 Qualified in New York County
Certificate Filed in New York County

Commission Expires

### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence or, if this paper is a transmittal letter, every other paper or fee referred to therein, is being deposited electronically, via facsimile at (703) 306-5995 to:
Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-

1450 on

Date: Name: Signature: August 5, 2003

Melissa Scanzillo

Millura & Cangle

Docket No. 3499-234

Clifford Chance US LLP

Commissioner of Patents Mail Stop Box Assignment P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies) thereof:		
Conveying party(ies): (name) (Exec. d 7/22/03	Receiving party: Goldman, Sachs & Co. One New York Plaza New York, NY 10004		
Conveyance Type:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreem ☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐		or Reel	
Application or Patent Number(s):  Enter either Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for same property)  Patent Application Number(s)  10/464,601  If this document is being filed with a new application, The application was signed by the first named executing inventor on:			
Correspondence Address:	Number of Properties: Total number of properties in	volved: _1_	
Melissa Scanzillo CLIFFORD CHANCE US LLP 200 Park Avenuc New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-8476 Facsimile: (212) 878-8375	Fee: Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21( ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge to I 50-0521. A duplicate cog attached. ☐ Please apply any addition Deposit Account 50-0521.	Deposit Account Number: py of this cover sheet is nal fee or any credits to	
Statement and signature: To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true copy	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoir offthe original document.	ng information is true and	
Melissa Scanzillo	Meluo Acoyelis Signature	August 5, 2003 Date	

Cover Sheet Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 08/05/2003** 

**PATENT** 

NYA 623849.1

**REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0493**